Asst Tech Air Cond & Ref

MAHMOUD ALI MAHMOUD MOUSAA

To secure a position as a Technician which will utilize my skills and which offers
opportunities for advancement. Motivated, results-oriented Technician seeking a
full-time position where training in HVAC will advance organizational
goals and objectives.

Address : Abou Hamad — Sharkia — Egypt

mobile : =m+2 01023943834

Whats App : +2 01023943834
Profession : Asst Tech Air Cond & Ref
E-mail: mahmoudhozain4@gmail.com
Personal Details: -

Full Name Mahmoud Ali Mahmoud Mousaa Hozain
Nationality Egyptian
Birth Date 25/11/1995
Place of Birth Sharkia — Egypt
Marital Status Married
Religion Muslim
Military Status Un Required
Languages:-
Arabic Mother Tongue
English Good Spoken &Written

Identity Documents:-

Documents Number Date Issued Expiry Date Country OF Issued
500037516 19/12/2023 11/12/2028 Alexandria - Egypt

A22925313 30/06/2018 29/06/2025 sharkia - Egypt

Seaman's Book

Tourist Passport




Qualification: -

e Studied at Industrial Technical High School

e Developer Diploma Refrigeration and Air Conditioning

e Grade : Excellent
e Graduation Year : 2014

Skills: -

Work under pressure.

Skills

Good communication skills

Hard Working

Understanding Safety Procedures and Good at Dealing with Safety Equipment's

Certificates: -

Certificates

1. Personal Survival Techniques
2. Fire prevention and fire fighting
3. Elementary First Aid

4. Personal Safety & Social
Responsibilities

5. Proficiency of Security Awareness
6. International Medical Certificate
7. Crowd Management Training
8. Crisis Management and Human

Behavior

9. Safety Training for Personnel
Providing Service

10. Passenger Safety, Cargo Safety and
Hull Integrity

11.Proficiency In Survival Craft &
Rescue Boats

Issued
22/01/2024

22/01/2024
22/01/2024

22/01/2024

28/01/2024

31/12/2023

08/02/2024

13/02/2024

13/02/2024

14/02/2024

19/12/2024

Valid Until
10/01/2029

10/01/2029
10/01/2029

10/01/2029

23/01/2029

30/12/2025

26/01/2029

28/01/2029

29/01/2029

31/01/2029

07/12/2029

National (Place)
Alexandria - Egypt

Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt

Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt

Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt
Alexandria - Egypt

Alexandria - Egypt




Sea Service:

Sea Service
DURATION OF SERVICE
. Vessel name Rank Type GRT

from To
AZIZ EXPRESS = A/C ENG RO/PAX 22874 02/07/2024 31/10/2024
2 AMANAH A/C ENG RoRo Passenger 19009 21/03/2024 07/05/2024
3 AMANAH A/C ENG Passenger 19009 14/06/2023 01/11/2023
4 MASEOUD 1 AIC Quick Freezing Boat 190 14/01/2022 14/04/2022
2 MASEOUD 1 AIC Quick Freezing Boat 190 01/07/2022 07/04/2023
€ MASEOUD 2 AIC Quick Freezing Boat 600 03/09/2020 30/09/2021
7 MAHABBAH AlC Passenger 14707 26/10/2019 10/03/2020

Experience :-

e Power Control Technician and Motor Assembling at Al Hosni Dyeing
Company From 2017 To 2019

e Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Technician at Al Salam
Refrigeration Company From 2015 To 2017

e Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Technician at Abou EIl Ela Hassan
Company From 2013 To 2015

I Hope My CV Meets Your Interests.

Thanks... Best Regards.

A/C | Mahmoud Ali ....







