

Asst Tech Air Cond & Ref

MAHMOUD ALI MAHMOUD MOUSAA

To secure a position as a Technician which will utilize my skills and which offers opportunities for advancement. Motivated, results-oriented Technician seeking a full-time position where training in HVAC will advance organizational goals and objectives.

Address: Abou Hamad - Sharkia - Egypt

mobile: ==+2 01023943834 Whats App: +2 01023943834

Profession: Asst Tech Air Cond & Ref E-mail: mahmoudhozain4@gmail.com

Personal Details: -

Full Name	Mahmoud Ali Mahmoud Mousaa Hozain
Nationality	Egyptian
Birth Date	25/11/1995
Place of Birth	Sharkia – Egypt
Marital Status	Married
Religion	Muslim
Military Status	Un Required

Languages:-

Arabic	Mother Tongue	
English	Good Spoken &Written	

Identity Documents:-

Documents	Number	Date Issued	Expiry Date	Country OF Issued
Seaman's Book	500037516	19/12/2023	11/12/2028	Alexandria - Egypt
Tourist Passport	A22925313	30/06/2018	29/06/2025	sharkia - Egypt

Qualification: -

• Studied at Industrial Technical High School

• Developer Diploma Refrigeration and Air Conditioning

• Grade : Excellent

• Graduation Year : 2014

Skills: -

	Work under pressure.				
Skills	Good communication skills				
	Hard Working				
	Understanding Safety Procedures and Good at Dealing with Safety Equipment's				

Certificates: -

Certificates	Issued	Valid Until	National (Place)
1. Personal Survival Techniques	22/01/2024	10/01/2029	Alexandria - Egypt
2. Fire prevention and fire fighting	22/01/2024	10/01/2029	Alexandria - Egypt
3. Elementary First Aid	22/01/2024	10/01/2029	Alexandria - Egypt
4. Personal Safety & Social Responsibilities	22/01/2024	10/01/2029	Alexandria - Egypt
5. Proficiency of Security Awareness	28/01/2024	23/01/2029	Alexandria - Egypt
6. International Medical Certificate	31/12/2023	30/12/2025	Alexandria - Egypt
7. Crowd Management Training	08/02/2024	26/01/2029	Alexandria - Egypt
8. Crisis Management and Human Behavior	13/02/2024	28/01/2029	Alexandria - Egypt
9. Safety Training for Personnel Providing Service	13/02/2024	29/01/2029	Alexandria - Egypt
10. Passenger Safety, Cargo Safety and Hull Integrity	14/02/2024	31/01/2029	Alexandria - Egypt
11.Proficiency In Survival Craft & Rescue Boats	19/12/2024	07/12/2029	Alexandria - Egypt

Sea Service:

Sea Service

No	Vessel name	Rank	Туре	<i>G</i> RT	DURATION	OF SERVICE
					from	То
1	AZIZ EXPRESS	A/C ENG	RO/PAX	22874	02/07/2024	31/10/2024
2	AMANAH	A/C ENG	RoRo Passenger	19009	21/03/2024	07/05/2024
3	AMANAH	A/C ENG	Passenger	19009	14/06/2023	01/11/2023
4	MASEOUD 1	A/C	Quick Freezing Boat	190	14/01/2022	14/04/2022
5	MASEOUD 1	A/C	Quick Freezing Boat	190	01/07/2022	07/04/2023
6	MASEOUD 2	A/C	Quick Freezing Boat	600	03/09/2020	30/09/2021
7	MAHABBAH	A/C	Passenger	14707	26/10/2019	10/03/2020

Experience:-

- Power Control Technician and Motor Assembling at Al Hosni Dyeing Company From 2017 To 2019
- Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Technician at Al Salam Refrigeration Company From 2015 To 2017
- Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Technician at Abou El Ela Hassan Company From 2013 To 2015



I Hope My CV Meets Your Interests.

Thanks... Best Regards.



A/C / Mahmoud Ali